
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4138
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
UPGRADATION OF SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY AS CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has constituted a body to declare Sambalpur University in Orissa as Central University;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for the purpose during the year 2010-11?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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